Annex.  Progress on the UNIFEM MYFF, 2004-2007
1.
The table below provides regional breakdown of how UNIFEM is contributing to progress towards the MYFF outcomes according to agreed indicators. It contains the four outcomes and tracks progress on the basis of key indicators.

2.
The boxes contain two sets of numbers, with columns for 2004 and 2005. Each column contains two numbers. The first marks the number of times that UNIFEM contributed to concrete progress toward results on the indicator; while the second indicates the total number of times that UNIFEM was involved in working on the indicator. (Thus, ‘5/9’ means that out of nine initiatives focused on securing legal or policy change, five made tangible progress on results related to the goal in 2005).
3.
The numbers tell only a partial story, providing an indication of where UNIFEM is focusing its effort in support of countries and how patterns or trends might be changing on an annual basis. The narrative in document DP/2006/25 supplements the numbers by providing insights into the specific areas of work that they represent.
	Outcome 1

Legislation and policies at national and regional levels are formulated and implemented to promote and protect women’s human rights
	Africa
	Asia/

Pacific

Arab States
	LAC
	CEE/CIS
	Total

achieved/

in progress

	
	2004
	2005
	2004
	2005
	2004
	2005
	2004
	2005
	2004
	2005

	Gender discriminatory provisions removed
	0
	1/1
	3/4
	1/5
	1/1
	1/1
	2/2
	0/0
	6/7
	3/7

	Legislation and policies formulated or implemented to promote women’s human rights
	5/9
	4/9
	5/13
	4/11
	1/5
	2/5
	4/4
	4/6
	15/30
	14/31

	Legal and policy commitments to gender equality retained or preserved
	0
	0/0
	1/1
	0
	2/2
	0
	0
	0
	3/3
	0/0

	Gender equality incorporated in constitutions
	1/5
	3/4
	1/1
	0/1
	0/1
	0
	0
	0
	2/7
	3/5

	Resource mobilization and allocations support implementation of gender equality plans and policies
	2/3
	2/4
	2/5
	4/11
	3/4
	8/9
	1/1
	1/2
	8/13
	15/26

	Poverty reduction strategies and sector-wide approaches reflect gender equality commitments
	2/8
	2/6
	3/6
	1/2
	1/3
	0/1
	0/2
	3/9
	6/19
	6/18


	Outcome 2

Mainstream institutions demonstrate leadership commitment, technical capacity and accountability mechanisms to support women’s empowerment
	Africa
	Asia/

Pacific

Arab States
	LAC
	CEE/CIS
	Total achieved/

in progress

	Sex-disaggregated data available and used to devise and monitor gender-responsive policies
	4/5
	4/6
	5/5
	2/8
	5/11
	3/15
	2/2
	2/4
	16/23
	11/33

	Policies, programmes and resource allocations of regional, national and local organizations promote gender equality
	10/13
	5/12
	6/7
	8/17
	4/6
	3/9
	1/1
	1/5
	21/27
	17/42

	MDG processes, CCA/UNDAF and peacekeeping missions reflect commitments to gender equality
	4/11
	5/26
	3/8
	11/23
	6/7
	5/22
	3/3
	1/11
	16/29
	22/82

	United Nations country teams and multilateral development banks support gender equality initiatives
	10/11
	2/6
	5/5
	2/5
	7/8
	2/5
	2/2
	4/8
	24/26


	9/23

	Outcome 3

Gender equality advocates have the knowledge and are positioned to spearhead and transform policies, programmes and resource allocations
	Africa
	Asia/

Pacific

Arab States
	LAC
	CEE/CIS
	Total

achieved/

in progress

	Extent of influence of women’s organizations on mainstream policies
	10/14
	8/17
	4/9
	8/22
	8/12
	1/13
	6/6
	1/6
	28/41
	18/58

	Increased capacity of national and regional governments and NGOs promoting women’s rights
	5/6
	5/8
	5/9
	5/14
	7/11
	3/6
	3/3
	1/4
	20/29
	14/32

	Effectiveness of inter-agency thematic groups on gender in influencing United Nations country teams
	7/11
	3/8
	2/2
	6/10
	5/7
	4/8
	2/3
	6/10
	16/23
	19/36

	Outcome 4

Harmful and discriminatory attitudes and practices change to promote and protect the rights of women and girls
	Africa
	Asia/

Pacific

Arab States
	LAC
	CEE/CIS
	Total

achieved/

in progress

	Extent to which media report gender equality challenges and achievements
	3/6
	4/6
	2/2
	7/13
	2/2
	0/9
	3/3
	1/3
	10/13
	12/31

	Effectiveness of campaigns  to prevent and reduce gender-based violence
	1/3
	1/3
	0
	1/3
	1/1
	2/4
	1/1
	0/1
	3/5
	4/9

	National institutional mechanisms in place to prevent, reduce and monitor gender-based violence
	0
	2/2
	0
	2/5
	3/3
	1/2
	0
	1/4
	3/3
	6/11

	Gender disparity in wages
	0
	0
	0/1
	0
	0/1
	0
	0
	0
	0/2
	0



